

SB0544/288576/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 544

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in line 10, strike “increasing the” and substitute “authorizing, under certain circumstances, a certain additional”; and strike beginning with “from” in line 10 down through “\$600” in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike “MAY NOT”; in line 8, strike “MEET” and substitute “MAY MEET”; in line 9, strike “OR” and substitute “BUT”; in line 10, strike “EXCEED” and substitute “MAY NOT EXCEED”; and in line 12, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 25, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “\$600”; and after line 30, insert:

“(VI) SUBJECT TO THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR BALTIMORE CITY, EACH DEPUTY SHERIFF MAY RECEIVE, IN ADDITION TO THE ALLOWANCE PROVIDED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (V) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, AN EXPENSE ALLOWANCE NOT EXCEEDING \$200 ANNUALLY FOR THE PURPOSES DESCRIBED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (V) OF THIS PARAGRAPH.”

On page 4, in lines 1, 5, 9, and 12, strike “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, and “(IX)”, respectively, and substitute “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, “(IX)”, and “(X)”, respectively.